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IPC/FIS Technical Delegate CARZERI Simone ITA
IPCAS Race Director BOMBARDIER Alison IPC
Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT
Chief of Race DERUNGS Veit SUI
Start Referee HUNZIKER Samuel SUI
Finish Referee SCHMUCKI Stefan SUI
Chief of Timing BIANCHI Fabio SUI

Technical Data
Course Name Stein SG
Start Altitude 1770 m
Finish Altitude 1370 m
Vertical Drop  400 m
Homologation Number 11648/01/15
Timing device ALGE 8001

Race Information 
Course Setter JAEGLER Ralf SUI
Number of Gates 36
Turning Gates 34
Start Time 10:00
Forerunners A- ARPAGAUS I SUI

B- DE ANTONI T SUI

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Overcast Overcast

Snow Hard packed Hard packed

Temperature -1.0 ºC -1.0 ºC

Penalty:   95.89 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 6963

Number of Competitors: 8, Number of NPCs: 7

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Super-G Standing

1 1 CORRADINI Melania LW6/8-1 ITA 1:24.25 0.00 100

2 2 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:26.92 +2.67 33.59 80

3 3 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:28.19 +3.94 49.57 60

4 4 KRATTER Elena LW2 SUI 1:32.77 +8.52 107.20 50

Women Super-G Sitting

1 5 HAGSPIEL Ruth LW10-1 GER 1:25.85 20.13 100

2 9 BIDAULT Meije LW12-1 FRA 1:33.72 +7.87 119.15 80

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

6 van BERGEN Barbara LW11 NED

Did not start (1)

7 ERICSON Amelie LW12-2 NOR
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Race Statistics

Entered members 8

Did not finish 1 1

Not permitted to start

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 6
Simone Carzeri # ITA.6963.911
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 1 CORRADINI Melania ITA LW6/8-1 56.87   56.87 0.00

2 5 HAGSPIEL Ruth GER LW10-1 101.61  101.61 20.13

3 2 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3 125.00  125.00 33.59

4 3 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 139.47  139.47 49.57

5 4 KRATTER Elena SUI LW2 165.75

6 9 BIDAULT Meije FRA LW12-1 163.25  163.25 119.15

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 1 CORRADINI Melania ITA LW6/8-1   56.87

2 5 HAGSPIEL Ruth GER LW10-1  101.61

3 2 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3  125.00

4 3 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  139.47

DNF1 6 van BERGEN Barbara NED LW11  152.21

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  575.16

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  586.20

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  222.44

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   93.892

Rounded   93.89

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   95.89

Penalty Applied   95.89

Simone Carzeri # ITA.6963.911
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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